AP NEWS
Press release content from PR Newswire. The AP news staff was not involved in its creation.
PRESS RELEASE: Paid content from PR Newswire
Press release content from PR Newswire. The AP news staff was not involved in its creation.

Notice of Data Security Incident

November 15, 2019

BIRMINGHAM, Ala., Nov. 15, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- CAH Holdings Inc. (CAH) recently learned of a data security incident involving some employee email accounts that may have impacted a limited amount of personally identifiable information and protected health information (PHI).

To assist with the investigation, CAH hired independent computer forensic experts to determine what occurred, and what information may be at risk. The forensic investigation determined that an unauthorized actor gained access to some of its corporate email accounts. Unfortunately, the investigators were unable to identify what emails or attachments may have been viewed by the unauthorized actor.

CAH reviewed the contents of the email accounts, and determined that limited information related to names, medical treatment history and diagnoses, and health benefits was contained in the accounts. For a limited number of individuals, addresses, dates of birth, and Social Security numbers were also included.

Although we are not aware of any misuse of any information, as an added precaution, we are offering, at no cost to the individual, credit monitoring and identity theft protection through ID Experts®. This product provides credit monitoring, identity detection, and resolution of identity theft Please note that this offer is available for one-year from the date of enrollment.

CAH has taken steps to prevent this type of incident from happening in the future. These steps include conducting a global password resent, enabling multi-factor authentication, increasing spam filters and hiring a Chief Information Security Officer. We retrained all our employees on cybersecurity and recognizing and responding to suspicious emails. We continually review our training program to ensure it is up to date.

“Our clients’ trust is a top priority for CAH, and we deeply regret any concern this has caused,” said Grantland Rice, CEO of CAH. “The privacy and protection of our customers’ information is a matter we take very seriously, and we are committed to taking steps to prevent this type of incident from occurring in the future.”

We encourage those affected to take full advantage of the services offered through ID Experts®. Recommendations by the Federal Trade Commission regarding identity theft protection and details on how to place a fraud alert or a security freeze on a credit file can be found at www.identitytheft.gov.

To determine whether you were affected by this incident, please call 833-953-1522 between 8:00 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. Central Time Monday to Friday.

View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/notice-of-data-security-incident-300959388.html

SOURCE CAH Holdings